
17.00

17.05

17.10

17.15

17.25

17.35

18.10

18.30-
20.00

Welcome and Introduction Elke Viehweger

Film

History of CADENCE
becoming a core facility

Connection and synergies
between CADENCE 
and the hospitals

Potential of CADENCE

Round Table

Theme
The Motion Connection
Building Bridges between
movement analysis and
industry innovation

Demo CADENCE
• Markerless
• FLOAT
• Treadmill
• ... and more

Apero

Annegret Mündermann

Cordula Netzer

Georg Rauter & Morgan Sangeux

Raffaello Ferone as facilitator
Elke Viehweger as co-moderator

Florain Haufe (Akina)
Jan-Hagen Schröder (Mowa)
Prof. Viola Heinzelmann-Schwarz 
(Faculty of Medicine, Basel University)
Waldemar Rauch (RehaStim)
Felix Lefebvre (Trinoma)

Team CADENCE

ALL

CADENCE
Inauguration

Program
12 November 2025

Core Facility CADENCE


