

Department of Biomedical Engineering

CADENCE Inauguration

Program

12 November 2025

17.00	Welcome and Introduction	Elke Viehweger
17.05	Film	
17.10	History of CADENCE becoming a core facility	Annegret Mündermann
17.15	Connection and synergies between CADENCE and the hospitals	Cordula Netzer
17.25	Potential of CADENCE	Georg Rauter & Morgan Sangeux
17.35	Round Table Theme	Raffaello Ferone <i>as facilitator</i> Elke Viehweger <i>as co-moderator</i>
	The Motion Connection Building Bridges between movement analysis and industry innovation	Florain Haufe (Akina) Jan-Hagen Schröder (Mowa) Prof. Viola Heinzelmann-Schwarz (Faculty of Medicine, Basel University) Waldemar Rauch (RehaStim) Felix Lefebvre (Trinoma)
18.10	Demo CADENCE Markerless FLOAT Treadmill and more	Team CADENCE
18.30- 20.00	Apero	ALL 回意被課

